This study employed a cross-sectional descriptive design using a questionnaire to assess the 

knowledge, attitude and practice of exclusive breastfeeding among first-time mothers attending Government 

Cottage Hospital, Osisioma Ngwa Local Government. 

Population of the Study 

The population of this study comprises a total of one thousand three hundred and ninety-five (1,395) 

first-time mothers and women who attend Government Cottage Hospital, Osisioma Ngwa Local Government, in 

one month. 

Eligibility Criteria 

(i) Inclusion: First time mothers who were attending postnatal care and first time mothers who have given birth

[...]

Z is approximately 1.96 for 95% confidence 

level 

P is the estimated proportion of the population,  which is the maximum variability to get the 

maximum required sample size. 

E is the desire margin of error,  (5%). 

10% provision for non-response brings the sample to four hundred and twenty two (422). 

Data Analysis 

The data obtained were analysed, and the results were first presented descriptively as frequencies, 

means, and standard deviations where necessary, accompanied by charts. Inferential statistics were used to test 

the hypothesis with the Chi-square test for goodness of fit.